PHOTO BY TANKKED
ABOUT US
In 1910, Hastings Equity Manufacturing
was founded in Hastings, Nebraska with
a commitment to quality and service in
the sheet metal fabrication industry.  As
our original name indicated, the first main
product category from Hastings Equity was

alternative to
Model 2152 for
11' stock tanks.
1-888-883-2189  •  www.hastingstank.com
FEATURES
 �  Made with Certified G90 galvanized steel throughout
 �  Black Label tanks are 20GA throughout
 � Green Label tanks have 22GA sidewalls and 20GA bottoms
 � Bottoms attached to sidewall with a 4-ply lock seam and sealant for maximum leak protection
 �  .875" steel pipe rolled into the top rim of each tank for strength and rigidity (3'-10' diameters)
 � 11' tanks have a 1.5" angle ring on top for added strength
 � Widest variety of sizes and gallonages available
 � Many sizes available in both a 2' and 1' sheep tank depth to meet most needs
3
APPROX. WT 22GA
 HD0302HD0302 3' x 2' 2 101 gallons 47 lbs 38 lbs
 HD0402HD0402 4' x 2' 3 180 gallons 66 lbs 55 lbs
 HD0502HD0502 5' x 2' 3 281 gallons 89 lbs 75 lbs
 HD0602HD0602 6' x 2' 3 404 gallons 116 lbs 106 lbs
 HD0702HD0702 7' x 2' 3 550 gallons 148 lbs 134 lbs
 HD0802HD0802 8' x 2' 3 718 gallons 171 lbs 150 lbs
 HD0902HD0902 9' x 2' 3 909 gallons 210 lbs 183 lbs
 HD1002HD1002 10' x 2' 3 1122 gallons 265 lbs 225 lbs
 HD1102HD1102 11' x 2' 3 1358 gallons 303 lbs N/A
* All tank sizes are nominal.  Most sizes are nested in small, medium, and large to optimize freight expense.
** 22GA model numbers in the 2' depth begin with HG instead of HD

SIDES
TANK SIDEWALL
CUTAWAY DIAGRAM
 �   Great for many uses in addition to stock tanks (landscaping, beverage coolers, and
industrial/lifestyle uses, to name just a few)
 � Made with Certified G90 galvanized steel throughout
 � Green Label tanks have 22GA sidewalls and 20GA bottoms
 � Bottoms attached to sidewall with a 4-ply lock seam and sealant for maximum leak protection
 �  .875" steel pipe rolled into the top rim of each tank for strength and rigidity
 � 3' x 2' x 8' and 3' x 2' x 10' have a cross brace for added strength
 � Widest variety of sizes and gallonages available
 � Many sizes available in both a 2' and a 1' sheep tank depth to meet most needs
FEATURES
1-888-883-2189  •  www.hastingstank.com 4
APPROX. WT 22GA
 HG20203HG20203 2' x 2' x 3' 2 74 gallons 42 lbs 32 lbs
 HG20204HG20204 2' x 2' x 4' 3 102 gallons 53 lbs 44 lbs
 HG20205HG20205 2' x 2' x 5' 3 131 gallons 63 lbs 54 lbs
 HG20206HG20206 2' x 2' x 6' 3 159 gallons 71 lbs 64 lbs
 HG25206HG25206 2.5' x 2' x 6' 3 195 gallons 75 lbs 69 lbs
 HG25207HG25207 2.5' x 2' x 7' 3 231 gallons 88 lbs 80 lbs
 HG25208HG25208 2.5' x 2' x 8' 3 266 gallons 101 lbs 90 lbs
 HG30208HG30208 3' x 2' x 8' 3 314 gallons 113 lbs 97 lbs
 HG30210HG30210 3' x 2' x 10' 3 400 gallons 137 lbs 120 lbs
APPROX. WT. 20GAMODEL NUMBER SIZE (W x D x L) TANKS IN A NEST APPROX. CAPACITY
 HGS20104HGS20104 2' x 1' x 4' 3 48 gallons N/A 34 lbs

 GT2006GT2006 6’ Gate 2” 55 lbs 2
 GT2008GT2008 8’ Gate 2” 72 lbs 2
 GT2010GT2010 10’ Gate 2” 87 lbs 2
 GT2012GT2012 12’ Gate 2” 100 lbs 2
 GT2014GT2014 14’ Gate 2” 118 lbs 2
 GT2016GT2016 16’ Gate 2” 133 lbs 2
 GT2018GT2018 18’ Gate 2” 152 lbs 3
 GT2020GT2020 20’ Gate 2” 167 lbs 3
WEIGHTMODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION TUBE DIAMETER
PANELS
 CP6010CP6010 10’ Panel 1.625” 73 lbs N/A
 CP6012CP6012 12’ Panel 1.625” 84 lbs N/A
“Permanent protection you can’t
afford to be without”
WEIGHT
 PSG10-18PSG10-18 7” 10” 18” 6 lbs
 PSG24-42PSG24-42 7” 24” 42” 12 lbs
 PSG36-54PSG36-54 7” 36” 54” 15 lbs
 PSG36-66PSG36-66 7” 36” 66” 18 lbs
 PSG14-24PSG14-24 12” 14” 24” 13 lbs
 PSG3666PSG3666 12” 36” 66” 27 lbs
 PSG28-54PSG28-54 15” 28” 54” 28 lbs
MAX LENGTHMODEL NUMBER DIAMETER MINIMUM LENGTH
PSG 36-54
Still
Since  1886 TM

Our gravity fill kits come with all
necessary hoses, connectors,
elbows, and clamps (faucets not
included).  We offer a Morrison 1"
brass ball valve (F-MBF-100- pictured
right) or a Banjo poly 1" ball valve
(F-BLVL-100).
75 gallon can stack 3 high,
120 gallon 2 high and
165 gallon not stackable
F-MBF-100
Still
Since  1886 TM
1-888-883-2189  •  www.hastingstank.com 14
APPROX. WEIGHT
 T-0075-032 T-0075-032 75 34” 34” 25.5” 44 lbs
 T-0120-032T-0120-032 120 34” 34” 34” 60 lbs
 T-0165-032T-0165-032 165 34” 34”      45.5” 100 lbs
HEIGHTMODEL NUMBER GALLONS LENGTH WIDTH
   MODEL NUMBER LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
M-0120-ESMGM-0120-ESMG 35” 35” 24.25”
M-0120-ESMG-36M-0120-ESMG-36 35” 35” 36”
DURA-LIFE® STORAGE
Vertical storage tanks are among the most commonly used tank, fitting a wide range of applications.
Dura-LIFE® tanks can be used to transport liquids as well as provide stationary storage, due to their
free-standing capabilities. We offer a large range of sizes and three different styles. All vertical tanks
come with a gallonage indicator, vented fill lid, and outlet fitting. (These do not qualify for free freight
on Hastings Trucks.)
FEATURES
A
B C
Still
Since  1886 TM
OUTLET SIZE APPROX. WEIGHT STYLE TIE DOWNS
 T-0095-056T-0095-056 95 24” 56” 6” 1.5” 35 lbs A NO
 T-0110-042T-0110-042 110 31” 42” 6” 1.5” 38 lbs A YES
 T-0165-042T-0165-042 165 37” 42” 6” 1.5” 50 lbs A YES
 T-0165-059T-0165-059 165 31” 59” 6” 1.5” 50 lbs A YES
 T-0220-042T-0220-042 220 43” 42” 6” 1.5” 60 lbs A YES
 T-0220-072T-0220-072 220 31” 72” 6” 1.5” 65 lbs A YES
 T-0300-059T-0300-059 300 43” 59” 6” 1.5” 75 lbs B YES
 T-0330-042T-0330-042 330 53” 42” 6” 1.5” 75 lbs A YES
 T-0500-062T-0500-062 500 54” 62” 6” 2” 125 lbs C YES
 T-0500-074T-0500-074 500 47” 74” 6” 2” 125 lbs A YES
 T-0925-099T-0925-099 925 54” 99” 8” 2” 190 lbs A YES
 T-1100-064T-1100-064 1100 80” 64” 16” 2” 220 lbs C YES
 T-1500-067T-1500-067 1500 90” 67” 16” 2” 240 lbs C NO
FILL SIZEMODEL NUMBER GALLONS DIA. HEIGHT
1-888-883-2189  •  www.hastingstank.com15
VERTICAL STORAGE TANKS
M-0110-I38
M-0110-I18
M-0165-E18 M-0500-E18
M-0110-E18
Constructed of heavy gauge steel and finished with a chemical resistant coating, we offer a complete
range of stands in both short and tall models to fit your specific needs.
Constructed of heavy gauge steel and finished with a
chemical resistant coating, the Econo Vertical Tank Stand will
handle the same weights as the Deluxe Vertical Tank Stand at
an economical price.
Deluxe Vertical Tank Stands
Econo Vertical Tank Stands
Still
Since  1886 TM
WEIGHT
 M-0110-E18M-0110-E18 110-165-220 32” 18” 60 lbs
 M-0165-E18M-0165-E18 165-220-300 44” 18” 110 lbs
 M-0500-E18M-0500-E18 500 51” 18” 120 lbs
HEIGHTMODEL NUMBER GALLONS DIA.
WEIGHT
 M-0095-I18M-0095-I18 95 25” 18” 50 lbs
 M-0095-I38M-0095-I38 95 25” 38” 75 lbs
 M-0110-I18M-0110-I18 110-165-220 32” 18” 65 lbs
 M-0110-I38M-0110-I38 110-165-220 32” 38” 80 lbs
 M-0165-A18M-0165-A18 165 38” 18” 100 lbs
 M-0165-A38M-0165-A38 165 38” 38” 130 lbs
 M-0220-A18M-0220-A18 220-300-B 44” 18” 115 lbs
 M-0220-A38M-0220-A38 220-300-B 44” 38” 130 lbs
 M-0500-I18M-0500-I18 500 51” 18” 130 lbs
 M-0500-I38M-0500-I38 500 51” 38” 150 lbs
HEIGHTMODEL NUMBER GALLONS DIAMETER
1-888-883-2189  •  www.hastingstank.com 16
VERTICLE TANK STANDS
U-0300-ESM
T-0210-034
This sturdy unit is constructed with heavy gauge steel
side channels and heavy wood floors, overlaying a steel
constructed frame, providing a quality skid unit at an
economical price. The patented Dura-LIFE® “Loaf” designed
skid tank provides a very low center of gravity for stability in
forklifting and transportation. A recessed sump is molded
into the tank for complete drainage. All units come complete
with a gallonage indicator, outlet fitting, fill lid, E.P.D.M.
gasket, and threaded vent plug for a positive seal.
The Dura-LIFE® “Loaf” designed skid tanks can be
purchased separately but will not come with all of the
fittings provided for the complete skid unit. These tanks
need to be contained in some sort of skid after purchase
to prevent sidewall bulging. We do not offer any warranty
on skid tanks alone.
Skid and Tank Units
Skid Tanks
APPROX. WEIGHT
 U-0210-ESMU-0210-ESM 210 50” 46” 40” 280 lbs
 U-0300-ESMU-0300-ESM 300 50” 46” 49” 395 lbs
 U-0500-TESU-0500-TES 500 50” 46” 79” 555 lbs
 U-0800-ESMU-0800-ESM 800 80” 72” 54” 680 lbs
HEIGHTMODEL NUMBER GALLONS LENGTH WIDTH
APPROX. WEIGHT
 T-0210-034T-0210-034 210 44” 40” 40” 6” 2” 90 lbs
 T-0300-043T-0300-043 300 44” 40” 43” 6” 2” 120 lbs
 T-0500-073T-0500-073 500 44” 40” 73” 6” 2” 175 lbs
  *T-0500-047*T-0500-047 500 71” 40” 47” 6” 2” 175 lbs
 T-0800-048T-0800-048 800 72” 64” 48” 16” 2” 200 lbs
HEIGHT LID SIZE OUTLET SIZEMODEL NUMBER GALLONS LENGTH WIDTH
Still
Since  1886 TM
1-888-883-2189  •  www.hastingstank.com17

necessary for support of the Dura-LIFE® horizontal cylinder tanks.
Horizontal Tanks
Our saddle skid and horizontal tank units are low profile and come
in 3 sizes. Our stands are constructed out of heavy gauge steel and
finished with a chemical resistant coating and include a gallonage
indicator, fill lid, and outlet fitting.
Saddle Skid Units
Our horizontal stands and Dura-LIFE® horizontal cylinder tanks come in 3
sizes. Our stands are constructed out of heavy gauge steel and finished with
a chemical resistant coating. They include a gallonage indicator, fill lid, and
outlet fitting.
Horizontal Tank/Stand Units
Still
Since  1886 TM
 MODEL NUMBER GALLONS DIA. LENGTH LID SIZE OUTLET APPROX. WEIGHT
 T-0110-046 T-0110-046 110 30" 46" 6" 1.5" 35 lbs
 T-0300-076 T-0300-076 300 38" 76" 6" 1.5" 100 lbs
 T-0500-078T-0500-078 500 48" 78" 6" 1.5" 150 lbs
 MODEL NUMBER GALLONS LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT APPROX. WEIGHT
 U-0110-037U-0110-037 110 49" 32" 37" 237 lbs
 U-0300-049U-0300-049 300 77" 41" 49" 466 lbs
 U-0500-057U-0500-057 500 81" 52" 57" 572 lbs
 MODEL NUMBER GALLONS LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT APPROX. WEIGHT
 U-0300-087U-0300-087 300 76" 39" 87" 376 lbs
 U-0500-097U-0500-097 500 78" 49" 97" 475 lbs
1-888-883-2189  •  www.hastingstank.com 18
HORIZONTAL TANKS/UNITS
Our Dura-LIFE® pickup tank’s low profile and
recessed lid gives better rear vision and fits all
full-size pickups, even those with a toolbox. This
pickup tank also comes complete with a gallonage
indicator, fill lid, and outlet fitting.
Pickup Tank
This unit is uniquely designed with safety in mind to satisfy any of your containment needs. The Dura-
LIFE® skid provides two thick polyethylene walls that protect the inner 220-gallon tank, making this
unit virtually indestructible. With the molded-in forklift channels, this unit is easy to handle and comes
complete with a filler cap. The skid and tank can also be purchased separately (see below).
U-0220-CTS
T-0220-040
T-0220-047
Containment Tank & Skid Units
 MODEL NUMBER GALLONS DIA. HEIGHT LID SIZE OUTLET SIZE APPROX. WEIGHT TIE DOWNS
 T-0400-036T-0400-036 400 66" 36" 12" 2" 110 lbs YES
 MODEL NUMBER GALLONS WIDTH HEIGHT APPROX. WEIGHT
 U-0220-CTSU-0220-CTS 220 46” 47” 185 lbs
 MODEL NUMBER GALLONS WIDTH HEIGHT APPROX. WEIGHT
 T-0220-047 T-0220-047 220 46” 47” 125 lbs
 MODEL NUMBER GALLONS WIDTH HEIGHT APPROX. WEIGHT
 T-0220-040 T-0220-040 220 41.5” 40.5” 60 lbs
UNIT
SKID
TANK
Still